


ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 1 ]

001-CER1K001-D 002-CER1K001-K 003-CER1K001-T

004-CER1K002-B 005-CER1J001-C 006-CER1J002-W

007-CER1J003-B 008-CER1J003-D 009-CER1J003-T



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 2 ]

010-CER1J003-W 011-CER1H001-B 012-CER1H001-D

013-CER1H001-Q 014-CER1H001-S 015-CER1H001-T



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 3 ]

016-ENR1E002-D 017-ENR1E002-T 018-ENR1E001-D

019-ENR1E001-S 020-ENR1E001-Z



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 4 ]

021-CEU07001-B 022-CEU07003-T 023-CEU07004-U

024-CEU07005-B 025-CEU07005-W 026-CEU07007-F

027-CEU07008-D



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 5 ]

028-CFPAC001-C 029-CFPAC001-T 030-CFPAC002-B

031-CFPAC002-D 032-CFPAC002-W 033-CFPAC003-W

034-CFPAC004-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 6 ]

035-CFP01001-B 036-CFP01001-S 037-CFP01003-S

038-CFP01002-B 039-CFP01002-D 040-CFP01002-S

041-CFN01001-T 042-CFN01003-S 043-CFN01002-B



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 7 ]

044-CFN01002-E 045-CFN01002-L 046-CFN01002-H

047-CEM70001-B 048-CEM70001-C 049-CEM70001-T

050-CEM70001-W 051-CEM70002-B 052-CEM70002-C



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 8 ]

053-CEM70002-D 054-CEM70002-W 055-BEM0501A-B

056-BEM0501A-C 057-BEM0501A-W 058-BEM0501B-W

059-BEM0501C-C 060-BEM0501D-B



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 9 ]

061-CUTAD001-B 062-CUTAD001-T 063-CUTAD001-W

064-CUTAD002-B 065-CUTAD003-W 066-CUTAD004-B

067-CUT06001-B 068-CUT06001-K 069-CUT06001-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 10 ]

070-CUT06002-B 071-CUT06002-K 072-CUT06003-W

073-CUNDR001-B 074-CUNDR001-T 075-CUNDR001-W

076-CUNDR002-B 077-CUNDR003-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 11 ]

078-CBFBG001-W 079-CBFBG002-W 080-LRPEX001-T 081-CUBSG004-B

082-CUBSG001-T 083-CUBSG001-W 084-CUBSG002-W 085-CUBSG003-B

086-CUBSG003-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 12 ]

087-CTSAC001-T 088-CTSAC002-W 089-CTSAC003-B 090-CTSAC003-W

091-CTSAC004-T 092-BQC05001-B 093-BQC05002-S 094-BQC05003-B

095-BQC05004-S 096-BQC05005-S



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 13 ]

097-CUNDF004-B 098-CUBRW004-B 099-CUNDF003-W 100-CUBRW003-W

101-CUNDF001-B 102-CUBRW001-B 103-CUNDF002-W 104-CUBRW002-W

105-CUNDP001-B 106-CUBSH001-B 107-CUNDP001-S 108-CUBSH001-S



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 14 ]

109-CUNDP003-S 110-CUBSH003-S 111-CUNDP002-B 112-CUBSH002-B

113-CUNDP002-S 114-CUBSH002-S 115-CUNDN001-W 116-CUBSF001-W

117-CUNDN002-B 118-CUBSF002-B 119-CUNDN004-W 120-CUBSF004-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 15 ]

121-CUNDN003-B 122-CUBSF003-B 123-CUNDN005-W 124-CUBSF005-W

125-CTNAB001-B 126-CTNAB002-C 127-CTNAB003-W 128-CTNAB006-B

129-CTNAB007-C 130-CTNAB008-W 131-CTNAB004-B 132-CTNAB005-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 16 ]

133-CTN03001-B 134-CTN03002-C 135-CTN03003-W 136-CTN03006-B

137-CTN03007-C 138-CTN03008-W 139-CTN03004-B 140-CTN03005-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 17 ]

141-LQCAM001-B 142-LUBST001-B 143-LQCAM001-C 144-LUBST001-C

145-LQCAM001-W 146-LUBST001-W 147-LQCAM002-B 148-LUBST002-B

149-LQCAM002-D 150-LUBST002-D 151-LQCAM002-W 152-LUBST002-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 18 ]

153-LQCAL001-B 154-LUBSS001-B 155-LQCAL001-C 156-LUBSS001-C

157-LQCAL001-W 158-LUBSS001-W 159-LQCAL002-B 160-LUBSS002-B

161-LQCAL002-D 162-LUBSS002-D 163-LQCAL002-W 164-LUBSS002-W



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 19 ]

165-AQCAN001-B 166-AQCAP001-B 167-AQCAN001-C 168-AQCAP001-C

169-AQCAN001-S 170-AQCAP001-S 171-AQCAN002-B 172-AQCAP002-B

173-AQCAN002-C 174-AQCAP002-C 175-AQCAN002-S 176-AQCAP002-S



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 20 ]

177-AQCAN003-B 178-AQCAP003-B 179-AQCAN003-D 180-AQCAP003-D

181-AQCAN003-S 182-AQCAP003-S 183-AQC07001-B 184-AQC08001-B

185-AQC07001-C 186-AQC08001-C 187-AQC07001-S 188-AQC08001-S



ORIENT
NEW MODEL CATALOGUE

2008.03-06

[ 21 ]

189-AQC07002-B 190-AQC08002-B 191-AQC07002-C 192-AQC08002-C

193-AQC07002-S 194-AQC08002-S 195-AQC07003-B 196-AQC08003-B

197-AQC07003-D 198-AQC08003-D 199-AQC07003-S 200-AQC08003-S



PAGE. NO.  MODEL NO.
(9 digits) CATALGUE NO. MOVEMENT CAL. CASE NO. DIAL NO.

DIAL
COLOR

(PHOTO)
BAND NO. WATER

RESISTANCE CASE BACK CROWN REMARK-1 REMARK-2

20 183 AQC07001B 183-AQC07001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-000BGO B 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

20 185 AQC07001C 185-AQC07001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-000CGO C 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

20 187 AQC07001S 187-AQC07001-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-000SGO S 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

21 189 AQC07002B 189-AQC07002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-010BGO B 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

21 191 AQC07002C 191-AQC07002-C RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-010CGO C 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

21 193 AQC07002S 193-AQC07002-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-A00 QC07-010SGO S 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

21 195 AQC07003B 195-AQC07003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-C00 QC07-011BSO B 1DDLSSS 30M - - - -

21 197 AQC07003D 197-AQC07003-D RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-C00 QC07-011DSO D 1DDLSSS 30M - - - -

21 199 AQC07003S 199-AQC07003-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC07-C00 QC07-011SSO S 1DDLSSS 30M - - - -

20 184 AQC08001B 184-AQC08001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-000BGO B 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

20 186 AQC08001C 186-AQC08001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-000CGO C 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

20 188 AQC08001S 188-AQC08001-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-000SGO S 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

21 190 AQC08002B 190-AQC08002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-010BGO B 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

21 192 AQC08002C 192-AQC08002-C RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-010CGO C 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

21 194 AQC08002S 194-AQC08002-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-N00 QC08-010SGO S 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

21 196 AQC08003B 196-AQC08003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-P00 QC08-011BSO B 2DDLTSS 30M - - - -

21 198 AQC08003D 198-AQC08003-D RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-P00 QC08-011DSO D 2DDLTSS 30M - - - -

21 200 AQC08003S 200-AQC08003-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC08-P00 QC08-011SSO S 2DDLTSS 30M - - - -

19 165 AQCAN001B 165-AQCAN001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-000BGO B 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

19 167 AQCAN001C 167-AQCAN001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-000CGO C 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

19 169 AQCAN001S 169-AQCAN001-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-000SGO S 1DDLSGG 30M - - - -

19 171 AQCAN002B 171-AQCAN002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-010BGO B 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

19 173 AQCAN002C 173-AQCAN002-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-010CGO C 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

19 175 AQCAN002S 175-AQCAN002-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-A00 QCAN-010SGO S 1DDRYGG 30M - - - -

20 177 AQCAN003B 177-AQCAN003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-C00 QCAN-011BSO B 1DDRYSS 30M - - - -

20 179 AQCAN003D 179-AQCAN003-D RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-C00 QCAN-011DSO D 1DDRYSS 30M - - - -

20 181 AQCAN003S 181-AQCAN003-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAN-C00 QCAN-011SSO S 1DDRYSS 30M - - - -

19 166 AQCAP001B 166-AQCAP001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-000BGO B 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

19 168 AQCAP001C 168-AQCAP001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-000CGO C 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

19 170 AQCAP001S 170-AQCAP001-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-000SGO S 2DDLTGG 30M - - - -

19 172 AQCAP002B 172-AQCAP002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-010BGO B 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

19 174 AQCAP002C 174-AQCAP002-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-010CGO C 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

19 176 AQCAP002S 176-AQCAP002-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-N00 QCAP-010SGO S 2DDRZGG 30M - - - -

20 178 AQCAP003B 178-AQCAP003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011BSO B 2DDRZSS 30M - - - -

20 180 AQCAP003D 180-AQCAP003-D RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011DSO D 2DDRZSS 30M - - - -

20 182 AQCAP003S 182-AQCAP003-S RH500 QC(RH5) QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011SSO S 2DDRZSS 30M - - - -

8 055 BEM0501AB 055-BEM0501A-B 46943 EM(469) EM05-A1G EM05-L01BGT B KCETKGG 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 056 BEM0501AC 056-BEM0501A-C 46943 EM(469) EM05-A1G EM05-L01CGT C KCETKGG 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 057 BEM0501AW 057-BEM0501A-W 46943 EM(469) EM05-A1G EM05-L01WGT W KCETKGG 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 058 BEM0501BW 058-BEM0501B-W 46943 EM(469) EM05-C3B EM05-L00WST W KCETKSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 059 BEM0501CC 059-BEM0501C-C 46943 EM(469) EM05-C3G EM05-L00CST C KCETKSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 060 BEM0501DB 060-BEM0501D-B 46943 EM(469) EM05-C3S EM05-L00BST B KCETKSS 30M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

12 092 BQC05001B 092-BQC05001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC05-N00 QC05-A00BMO B UDDNWAB 30M - - - -

12 093 BQC05002S 093-BQC05002-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC05-N00 QC05-A00SMO S UDDNWAT 30M - - - -

12 094 BQC05003B 094-BQC05003-B RH500 QC(RH5) QC05-Q00 QC05-A01BZO B UDDNWSB 30M - - - -

12 095 BQC05004S 095-BQC05004-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC05-Q00 QC05-A01SDO S UDDNWSW 30M - - - -

12 096 BQC05005S 096-BQC05005-S RH500 QC(RH5) QC05-Q00 QC05-A01SMO S UDDNWST 30M - - - -

11 078 CBFBG001W 078-CBFBG001-W J5022 BF(J50) BFBG-R00 BFBG-000WZO W RDDEWRR 30M - - - -

11 079 CBFBG002W 079-CBFBG002-W J5022 BF(J50) BFBG-S00 BFBG-000WZO W RDDEWSZ 30M - - - -

7 047 CEM70001B 047-CEM70001-B 46943 EM(469) EM70-A00 EM70-001BGT B KDDPGAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 048 CEM70001C 048-CEM70001-C 46943 EM(469) EM70-A00 EM70-001CGT C KDDPGAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 049 CEM70001T 049-CEM70001-T 46943 EM(469) EM70-A00 EM70-001TGT T KDDPGAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 050 CEM70001W 050-CEM70001-W 46943 EM(469) EM70-A00 EM70-001WGT W KDDPGAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 051 CEM70002B 051-CEM70002-B 46943 EM(469) EM70-C00 EM70-000BST B KDDPGSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 052 CEM70002C 052-CEM70002-C 46943 EM(469) EM70-C00 EM70-000CST C KDDPGSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 053 CEM70002D 053-CEM70002-D 46943 EM(469) EM70-C00 EM70-000DST D KDDPGSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

8 054 CEM70002W 054-CEM70002-W 46943 EM(469) EM70-C00 EM70-000WST W KDDPGSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

2 011 CER1H001B 011-CER1H001-B 48749 ER(487) ER1H-C00 ER1H-000BST B PDDPYSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

2 012 CER1H001D 012-CER1H001-D 48749 ER(487) ER1H-C00 ER1H-000DST D PDDPYSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

2 013 CER1H001Q 013-CER1H001-Q 48749 ER(487) ER1H-C00 ER1H-000QST Q PDDPYSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

2 014 CER1H001S 014-CER1H001-S 48749 ER(487) ER1H-C00 ER1H-000SST S PDDPYSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

2 015 CER1H001T 015-CER1H001-T 48749 ER(487) ER1H-C00 ER1H-000TST T PDDPYSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 005 CER1J001C 005-CER1J001-C 48749 ER(487) ER1J-A00 ER1J-001CGT C PDDPZGG 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 006 CER1J002W 006-CER1J002-W 48749 ER(487) ER1J-B00 ER1J-001WGT W PDDPZZ0 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 007 CER1J003B 007-CER1J003-B 48749 ER(487) ER1J-C00 ER1J-000BST B PDDPZSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 008 CER1J003D 008-CER1J003-D 48749 ER(487) ER1J-C00 ER1J-000DST D PDDPZSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 009 CER1J003T 009-CER1J003-T 48749 ER(487) ER1J-C00 ER1J-000TST T PDDPZSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

2 010 CER1J003W 010-CER1J003-W 48749 ER(487) ER1J-C00 ER1J-000WST W PDDPZSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 001 CER1K001D 001-CER1K001-D 48749 ER(487) ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00DST D PDDQMSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 002 CER1K001K 002-CER1K001-K 48749 ER(487) ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00KST K PDDQMSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 003 CER1K001T 003-CER1K001-T 48749 ER(487) ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00TST T PDDQMSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

1 004 CER1K002B 004-CER1K002-B 48749 ER(487) ER1K-C00 ER1K-A01BST B PDDQMSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

4 021 CEU07001B 021-CEU07001-B 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-A00 EU07-000BGT B KDDQJAA 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 022 CEU07003T 022-CEU07003-T 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-A20 EU07-000TGT T KDDQJAA 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 023 CEU07004U 023-CEU07004-U 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-A30 EU07-000UGT U KDDQJAA 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 024 CEU07005B 024-CEU07005-B 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-C00 EU07-001BST B KDDQJSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 025 CEU07005W 025-CEU07005-W 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-C00 EU07-001WST W KDDQJSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 026 CEU07007F 026-CEU07007-F 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-C20 EU07-001FST F KDDQJSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

4 027 CEU07008D 027-CEU07008-D 46D40 EU(46D) EU07-C30 EU07-001DST D KDDQJSS 100M SCREW CASEBACK SCREW CROWN AUTOMATIC -

6 041 CFN01001T 041-CFN01001-T 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-A00 FN01-001TGT T KDDPKAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 043 CFN01002B 043-CFN01002-B 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-C00 FN01-000BST B KDDPKSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 044 CFN01002E 044-CFN01002-E 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-C00 FN01-000EST E KDDPKSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

7 046 CFN01002H 046-CFN01002-H 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-C00 FN01-000HST H KDDPKSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

CATALOGUE 2008.03-06 REFERENCE SHEET
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PAGE. NO.  MODEL NO.
(9 digits) CATALGUE NO. MOVEMENT CAL. CASE NO. DIAL NO.

DIAL
COLOR

(PHOTO)
BAND NO. WATER

RESISTANCE CASE BACK CROWN REMARK-1 REMARK-2

7 045 CFN01002L 045-CFN01002-L 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-C00 FN01-000LST L KDDPKSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 042 CFN01003S 042-CFN01003-S 46V40 FN(46V) FN01-C10 FN01-001SGT S KDDPKSZ 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 035 CFP01001B 035-CFP01001-B 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-A00 FP01-001BGT B KDDPLAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 036 CFP01001S 036-CFP01001-S 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-A00 FP01-001SGT S KDDPLAA 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 038 CFP01002B 038-CFP01002-B 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-C00 FP01-000BST B KDDPLSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 039 CFP01002D 039-CFP01002-D 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-C00 FP01-000DST D KDDPLSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 040 CFP01002S 040-CFP01002-S 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-C00 FP01-000SST S KDDPLSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

6 037 CFP01003S 037-CFP01003-S 46W40 FP(46W) FP01-C10 FP01-001SGT S KDDPLSZ 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC -

5 028 CFPAC001C 028-CFPAC001-C 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-A00 FPAC-A00CGT C KDCJLGG 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 029 CFPAC001T 029-CFPAC001-T 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-A00 FPAC-A00TGT T KDCJLGG 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 030 CFPAC002B 030-CFPAC002-B 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01BST B KDCJLSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 031 CFPAC002D 031-CFPAC002-D 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01DST D KDCJLSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 032 CFPAC002W 032-CFPAC002-W 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01WST W KDCJLSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 033 CFPAC003W 033-CFPAC003-W 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-C00 FPAC-A10WST W KDCJLSS 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

5 034 CFPAC004W 034-CFPAC004-W 46W40 FP(46W) FPAC-C00 FPAC-A10WST W UDCKNST 50M - - AUTOMATIC -

16 133 CTN03001B 133-CTN03001-B F0000 TN(F00) TN03-A0B TN03-001BGO B KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

16 134 CTN03002C 134-CTN03002-C F0000 TN(F00) TN03-A0C TN03-001CGO C KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

16 135 CTN03003W 135-CTN03003-W F0000 TN(F00) TN03-A0W TN03-001WGO W KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

16 139 CTN03004B 139-CTN03004-B F0000 TN(F00) TN03-C0B TN03-000BSO B KDDKLSS 30M - - - -

16 140 CTN03005W 140-CTN03005-W F0000 TN(F00) TN03-C0W TN03-000WSO W KDDKLSS 30M - - - -

16 136 CTN03006B 136-CTN03006-B F0000 TN(F00) TN03-C1B TN03-001BGO B KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

16 137 CTN03007C 137-CTN03007-C F0000 TN(F00) TN03-C1C TN03-001CGO C KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

16 138 CTN03008W 138-CTN03008-W F0000 TN(F00) TN03-C1W TN03-001WGO W KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

15 125 CTNAB001B 125-CTNAB001-B F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-A0B TNAB-L01BGO B KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

15 126 CTNAB002C 126-CTNAB002-C F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-A0C TNAB-L01CGO C KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

15 127 CTNAB003W 127-CTNAB003-W F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-A0W TNAB-L01WGO W KDDKLAA 30M - - - -

15 131 CTNAB004B 131-CTNAB004-B F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-C0B TNAB-L00BSO B KDDKLSS 30M - - - -

15 132 CTNAB005W 132-CTNAB005-W F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-C0W TNAB-L00WSO W KDDKLSS 30M - - - -

15 128 CTNAB006B 128-CTNAB006-B F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-C1B TNAB-L01BGO B KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

15 129 CTNAB007C 129-CTNAB007-C F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-C1C TNAB-L01CGO C KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

15 130 CTNAB008W 130-CTNAB008-W F0000 TN(F00) TNAB-C1W TNAB-L01WGO W KDDKLSZ 30M - - - -

12 087 CTSAC001T 087-CTSAC001-T G6M00 TS(G6M) TSAC-N00 TSAC-A02TMO T UDDPEGW 30M - - - -

12 088 CTSAC002W 088-CTSAC002-W G6M00 TS(G6M) TSAC-N00 TSAC-A02WMO W UDDPEGC 30M - - - -

12 089 CTSAC003B 089-CTSAC003-B G6M00 TS(G6M) TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A00BZO B UDDPESB 30M - - - -

12 090 CTSAC003W 090-CTSAC003-W G6M00 TS(G6M) TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A00WZO W UDDPESB 30M - - - -

12 091 CTSAC004T 091-CTSAC004-T G6M00 TS(G6M) TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A01TMO T UDDPEST 30M - - - -

13 102 CUBRW001B 102-CUBRW001-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBRW-Q0B UBRW-000BSO B KDDJTSS 30M - - - -

13 104 CUBRW002W 104-CUBRW002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBRW-Q0S UBRW-000WSO W KDDJTSS 30M - - - -

13 100 CUBRW003W 100-CUBRW003-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBRW-Q1G UBRW-001WGO W KDDJTSZ 30M - - - -

13 098 CUBRW004B 098-CUBRW004-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBRW-R0B UBRW-001BGO B KDDJT0Z 30M - - - -

14 116 CUBSF001W 116-CUBSF001-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSF-Q0G UBSF-L00WGO W KDDLNSZ 30M - - - -

14 118 CUBSF002B 118-CUBSF002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSF-Q1B UBSF-L01BSO B KDDLNSS 30M - - - -

15 122 CUBSF003B 122-CUBSF003-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSF-Q1B UBSF-L01BSO B UDDMDSB 30M - - - -

14 120 CUBSF004W 120-CUBSF004-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSF-Q1S UBSF-L02WSO W KDDLNSS 30M - - - -

15 124 CUBSF005W 124-CUBSF005-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSF-Q1S UBSF-L02WSO W UDDMDSB 30M - - - -

11 082 CUBSG001T 082-CUBSG001-T HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-N00 UBSG-000TGO T PDDMKAA 30M - - - -

11 083 CUBSG001W 083-CUBSG001-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-N00 UBSG-000WGO W PDDMKAA 30M - - - -

11 084 CUBSG002W 084-CUBSG002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-P00 UBSG-000WGO W PDDMK0Z 30M - - - -

11 085 CUBSG003B 085-CUBSG003-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-Q00 UBSG-001BSO B PDDMKSS 30M - - - -

11 086 CUBSG003W 086-CUBSG003-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-Q00 UBSG-001WSO W PDDMKSS 30M - - - -

11 081 CUBSG004B 081-CUBSG004-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSG-R00 UBSG-000BGO B PDDMK1Y 30M - - - -

13 106 CUBSH001B 106-CUBSH001-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSH-N0G UBSH-L01BGO B KDDLZGG 30M - - - -

13 108 CUBSH001S 108-CUBSH001-S HM510 UB(HM5) UBSH-N0G UBSH-L01SGO S KDDLZGG 30M - - - -

14 112 CUBSH002B 112-CUBSH002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSH-Q0S UBSH-L00BSO B KDDLZSS 30M - - - -

14 114 CUBSH002S 114-CUBSH002-S HM510 UB(HM5) UBSH-Q0S UBSH-L00SSO S KDDLZSS 30M - - - -

14 110 CUBSH003S 110-CUBSH003-S HM510 UB(HM5) UBSH-Q1G UBSH-L01SGO S KDDLZS0 30M - - - -

13 101 CUNDF001B 101-CUNDF001-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDF-C0B UNDF-000BSO B KDDJSSS 30M - - - -

13 103 CUNDF002W 103-CUNDF002-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNDF-C0S UNDF-000WSO W KDDJSSS 30M - - - -

13 099 CUNDF003W 099-CUNDF003-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNDF-C1G UNDF-001WGO W KDDJSSZ 30M - - - -

13 097 CUNDF004B 097-CUNDF004-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDF-D0B UNDF-001BGO B KDDJS0Z 30M - - - -

14 115 CUNDN001W 115-CUNDN001-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNDN-C0G UNDN-L00WGO W KDDLMSZ 30M - - - -

14 117 CUNDN002B 117-CUNDN002-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDN-C1B UNDN-L01BSO B KDDLMSS 30M - - - -

15 121 CUNDN003B 121-CUNDN003-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDN-C1B UNDN-L01BSO B UDDMCSB 30M - - - -

14 119 CUNDN004W 119-CUNDN004-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNDN-C1S UNDN-L02WSO W KDDLMSS 30M - - - -

15 123 CUNDN005W 123-CUNDN005-W HT710 UN(HT7) UNDN-C1S UNDN-L02WSO W UDDMCSB 30M - - - -

13 105 CUNDP001B 105-CUNDP001-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDP-A0G UNDP-L01BGO B KDDLYGG 30M - - - -

13 107 CUNDP001S 107-CUNDP001-S HT710 UN(HT7) UNDP-A0G UNDP-L01SGO S KDDLYGG 30M - - - -

14 111 CUNDP002B 111-CUNDP002-B HT710 UN(HT7) UNDP-C0S UNDP-L00BSO B KDDLYSS 30M - - - -

14 113 CUNDP002S 113-CUNDP002-S HT710 UN(HT7) UNDP-C0S UNDP-L00SSO S KDDLYSS 30M - - - -

14 109 CUNDP003S 109-CUNDP003-S HT710 UN(HT7) UNDP-C1G UNDP-L01SGO S KDDLYS0 30M - - - -

10 073 CUNDR001B 073-CUNDR001-B HT711 UN(HT7) UNDR-C00 UNDR-000BSO B KDDPFSS 50M - - - -

10 074 CUNDR001T 074-CUNDR001-T HT711 UN(HT7) UNDR-C00 UNDR-000TSO T KDDPFSS 50M - - - -

10 075 CUNDR001W 075-CUNDR001-W HT711 UN(HT7) UNDR-C00 UNDR-000WSO W KDDPFSS 50M - - - -

10 076 CUNDR002B 076-CUNDR002-B HT711 UN(HT7) UNDR-C00 UNDR-000BSO B UDDNYSB 50M - - - -

10 077 CUNDR003W 077-CUNDR003-W HT711 UN(HT7) UNDR-C00 UNDR-000WSO W UDDNYST 50M - - - -

9 067 CUT06001B 067-CUT06001-B H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000BST B KDDQNSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

9 068 CUT06001K 068-CUT06001-K H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000KST K KDDQNSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

9 069 CUT06001W 069-CUT06001-W H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000WST W KDDQNSS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

10 070 CUT06002B 070-CUT06002-B H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000BST B UDDQPSB 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

10 071 CUT06002K 071-CUT06002-K H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000KST K UDDQPSB 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

10 072 CUT06003W 072-CUT06003-W H4A00 UT(H4A) UT06-C00 UT06-000WST W UDDQPS0 50M SCREW CASEBACK - - -

9 061 CUTAD001B 061-CUTAD001-B H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-000BST B KDDNXSS 50M - - - -

9 062 CUTAD001T 062-CUTAD001-T H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-000TST T KDDNXSS 50M - - - -

9 063 CUTAD001W 063-CUTAD001-W H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-000WST W KDDNXSS 50M - - - -

9 064 CUTAD002B 064-CUTAD002-B H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-000BST B UDDNYSB 50M - - - -

9 065 CUTAD003W 065-CUTAD003-W H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-000WST W UDDNYST 50M - - - -
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PAGE. NO.  MODEL NO.
(9 digits) CATALGUE NO. MOVEMENT CAL. CASE NO. DIAL NO.

DIAL
COLOR
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BAND NO. WATER

RESISTANCE CASE BACK CROWN REMARK-1 REMARK-2

9 066 CUTAD004B 066-CUTAD004-B H4A00 UT(H4A) UTAD-C00 UTAD-001BST B UDDNYSB 50M - - - -

3 018 ENR1E001D 018-ENR1E001-D 55742 NR(557) NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000DSO D PDDQASS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

3 019 ENR1E001S 019-ENR1E001-S 55742 NR(557) NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000SSO S PDDQASS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

3 020 ENR1E001Z 020-ENR1E001-Z 55742 NR(557) NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000ZSO Z PDDQASS 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

3 016 ENR1E002D 016-ENR1E002-D 55742 NR(557) NR1E-Q1G NR1E-001DGO D PDDQASZ 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

3 017 ENR1E002T 017-ENR1E002-T 55742 NR(557) NR1E-Q1G NR1E-001TGO T PDDQASZ 50M SCREW CASEBACK - AUTOMATIC SAPPHIRE CRYSTAL

18 153 LQCAL001B 153-LQCAL001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-A0G QCAL-000BGO B KDDQCGG 30M - - - -

18 155 LQCAL001C 155-LQCAL001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-A0G QCAL-000CGO C KDDQCGG 30M - - - -

18 157 LQCAL001W 157-LQCAL001-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-A0G QCAL-000WGO W KDDQCGG 30M - - - -

18 159 LQCAL002B 159-LQCAL002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-C0S QCAL-001BSO B KDDQCSS 30M - - - -

18 161 LQCAL002D 161-LQCAL002-D RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-C0S QCAL-001DSO D KDDQCSS 30M - - - -

18 163 LQCAL002W 163-LQCAL002-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAL-C0S QCAL-001WSO W KDDQCSS 30M - - - -

17 141 LQCAM001B 141-LQCAM001-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-A0G QCAM-000BGO B KDDQEGG 30M - - - -

17 143 LQCAM001C 143-LQCAM001-C RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-A0G QCAM-000CGO C KDDQEGG 30M - - - -

17 145 LQCAM001W 145-LQCAM001-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-A0G QCAM-000WGO W KDDQEGG 30M - - - -

17 147 LQCAM002B 147-LQCAM002-B RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-C0S QCAM-001BSO B KDDQESS 30M - - - -

17 149 LQCAM002D 149-LQCAM002-D RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-C0S QCAM-001DSO D KDDQESS 30M - - - -

17 151 LQCAM002W 151-LQCAM002-W RH500 QC(RH5) QCAM-C0S QCAM-001WSO W KDDQESS 30M - - - -

11 080 LRPEX001T 080-LRPEX001-T H2501 RP(H25) RPEX-N00 RPEX-A12TGO T PDDGYAA 30M - - - -

18 154 LUBSS001B 154-LUBSS001-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-N0G UBSS-000BGO B KDDQDGG 30M - - - -

18 156 LUBSS001C 156-LUBSS001-C HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-N0G UBSS-000CGO C KDDQDGG 30M - - - -

18 158 LUBSS001W 158-LUBSS001-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-N0G UBSS-000WGO W KDDQDGG 30M - - - -

18 160 LUBSS002B 160-LUBSS002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001BSO B KDDQDSS 30M - - - -

18 162 LUBSS002D 162-LUBSS002-D HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001DSO D KDDQDSS 30M - - - -

18 164 LUBSS002W 164-LUBSS002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001WSO W KDDQDSS 30M - - - -

17 142 LUBST001B 142-LUBST001-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-N0G UBST-000BGO B KDDQFGG 30M - - - -

17 144 LUBST001C 144-LUBST001-C HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-N0G UBST-000CGO C KDDQFGG 30M - - - -

17 146 LUBST001W 146-LUBST001-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-N0G UBST-000WGO W KDDQFGG 30M - - - -

17 148 LUBST002B 148-LUBST002-B HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-Q0S UBST-001BSO B KDDQFSS 30M - - - -

17 150 LUBST002D 150-LUBST002-D HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-Q0S UBST-001DSO D KDDQFSS 30M - - - -

17 152 LUBST002W 152-LUBST002-W HM510 UB(HM5) UBST-Q0S UBST-001WSO W KDDQFSS 30M - - - -
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CATALOGUE
NO. NO.  MODEL NO.

(10 digits)
REFERENCE
MODEL NO. CAL.NO. CASE NO. DIAL NO. BAND NO. PIN C-RING

2008.03-06 001 CER1K001D0 CER1K001-D 48749 ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00DST PDDQMSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0048S - - 30-5050B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 002 CER1K001K0 CER1K001-K 48749 ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00KST PDDQMSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0048S - - 30-5050B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 003 CER1K001T0 CER1K001-T 48749 ER1K-C00 ER1K-A00TST PDDQMSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0048S - - 30-5050B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 004 CER1K002B0 CER1K002-B 48749 ER1K-C00 ER1K-A01BST PDDQMSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0048S - - 30-5050B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 005 CER1J001C0 CER1J001-C 48749 ER1J-A00 ER1J-001CGT PDDPZGG 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H7068VNF - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 006 CER1J002W0 CER1J002-W 48749 ER1J-B00 ER1J-001WGT PDDPZZ0 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H7068VNF - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 007 CER1J003B0 CER1J003-B 48749 ER1J-C00 ER1J-000BST PDDPZSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 008 CER1J003D0 CER1J003-D 48749 ER1J-C00 ER1J-000DST PDDPZSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 009 CER1J003T0 CER1J003-T 48749 ER1J-C00 ER1J-000TST PDDPZSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 010 CER1J003W0 CER1J003-W 48749 ER1J-C00 ER1J-000WST PDDPZSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 011 CER1H001B0 CER1H001-B 48749 ER1H-C00 ER1H-000BST PDDPYSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 012 CER1H001D0 CER1H001-D 48749 ER1H-C00 ER1H-000DST PDDPYSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 013 CER1H001Q0 CER1H001-Q 48749 ER1H-C00 ER1H-000QST PDDPYSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 014 CER1H001S0 CER1H001-S 48749 ER1H-C00 ER1H-000SST PDDPYSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 015 CER1H001T0 CER1H001-T 48749 ER1H-C00 ER1H-000TST PDDPYSS 16-3448S2 16-4972C-SI 38-H0068S - - 30-2408B - 30-2174CT OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 016 ENR1E002D0 ENR1E002-D 55742 NR1E-Q1G NR1E-001DGO PDDQASZ 16-H0770SA 16-5572C-SI2 38-7429BVNF - - 30-1229B 30-2310CT 30-2134CT OA-160-1500 0911579560 - -

2008.03-06 017 ENR1E002T0 ENR1E002-T 55742 NR1E-Q1G NR1E-001TGO PDDQASZ 16-H0770SA 16-5572C-SI2 38-7429BVNF - - 30-1229B 30-2310CT 30-2134CT OA-160-1500 0911579560 - -

2008.03-06 018 ENR1E001D0 ENR1E001-D 55742 NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000DSO PDDQASS 16-7083S 16-5572C-SI2 38-0429BS - - 30-1229B 30-2310CT 30-2134CT OA-160-1500 0911579560 - -

2008.03-06 019 ENR1E001S0 ENR1E001-S 55742 NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000SSO PDDQASS 16-7083S 16-5572C-SI2 38-0429BS - - 30-1229B 30-2310CT 30-2134CT OA-160-1500 0911579560 - -

2008.03-06 020 ENR1E001Z0 ENR1E001-Z 55742 NR1E-Q00 NR1E-000ZSO PDDQASS 16-7083S 16-5572C-SI2 38-0429BS - - 30-1229B 30-2310CT 30-2134CT OA-160-1500 0911579560 - -

2008.03-06 021 CEU07001BX CEU07001-B 46D40 EU07-A00 EU07-000BGT KDDQJAA 16-H0769C-SI - 38-7449VNF 38-H7033VNF 52-H7080VNF 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 022 CEU07003TX CEU07003-T 46D40 EU07-A20 EU07-000TGT KDDQJAA 16-H0769C-SI - 38-7449VNF 38-H7033VNF 52-H7080VNF 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 023 CEU07004UX CEU07004-U 46D40 EU07-A30 EU07-000UGT KDDQJAA 16-H0769C-SI - 38-7449VNF 38-H7033VNF 52-H7080VNF 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 024 CEU07005BX CEU07005-B 46D40 EU07-C00 EU07-001BST KDDQJSS 16-H0769C-SI - 38-0449S 38-H0033S 52-H0080S 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 025 CEU07005WX CEU07005-W 46D40 EU07-C00 EU07-001WST KDDQJSS 16-H0769C-SI - 38-0449S 38-H0033S 52-H0080S 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 026 CEU07007FX CEU07007-F 46D40 EU07-C20 EU07-001FST KDDQJSS 16-H0769C-SI - 38-0449S 38-H0033S 52-H0080S 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 027 CEU07008DX CEU07008-D 46D40 EU07-C30 EU07-001DST KDDQJSS 16-H0769C-SI - 38-0449S 38-H0033S 52-H0080S 30-H0094B 30-H0124CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 028 CFPAC001C7 CFPAC001-C 46W40 FPAC-A00 FPAC-A00CGT KDCJLGG 16-H0461C-SI - 38-7434VNF - 52-H7058VNF 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 029 CFPAC001T7 CFPAC001-T 46W40 FPAC-A00 FPAC-A00TGT KDCJLGG 16-H0461C-SI - 38-7434VNF - 52-H7058VNF 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 030 CFPAC002B7 CFPAC002-B 46W40 FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01BST KDCJLSS 16-H0461C-SI - 38-0434S - 52-H0058S 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 031 CFPAC002D7 CFPAC002-D 46W40 FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01DST KDCJLSS 16-H0461C-SI - 38-0434S - 52-H0058S 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 032 CFPAC002W7 CFPAC002-W 46W40 FPAC-C00 FPAC-A01WST KDCJLSS 16-H0461C-SI - 38-0434S - 52-H0058S 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 033 CFPAC003W7 CFPAC003-W 46W40 FPAC-C00 FPAC-A10WST KDCJLSS 16-H0461C-SI - 38-0434S - 52-H0058S 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 034 CFPAC004W7 CFPAC004-W 46W40 FPAC-C00 FPAC-A10WST UDCKNST 16-H0461C-SI - 38-0434S - 52-H0058S 30-2235B - - OA-160-2000 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 035 CFP01001B7 CFP01001-B 46W40 FP01-A00 FP01-001BGT KDDPLAA 16-H0155C-SI - 38-7386VNF - 52-H7081VNF 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 036 CFP01001S7 CFP01001-S 46W40 FP01-A00 FP01-001SGT KDDPLAA 16-H0155C-SI - 38-7386VNF - 52-H7081VNF 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 037 CFP01003S7 CFP01003-S 46W40 FP01-C10 FP01-001SGT KDDPLSZ 16-H0155C-SI - 38-7386VNF - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 038 CFP01002B7 CFP01002-B 46W40 FP01-C00 FP01-000BST KDDPLSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 039 CFP01002D7 CFP01002-D 46W40 FP01-C00 FP01-000DST KDDPLSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 040 CFP01002S7 CFP01002-S 46W40 FP01-C00 FP01-000SST KDDPLSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 041 CFN01001TH CFN01001-T 46V40 FN01-A00 FN01-001TGT KDDPKAA 16-H0155C-SI - 38-7386VNF - 52-H7081VNF 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 042 CFN01003SH CFN01003-S 46V40 FN01-C10 FN01-001SGT KDDPKSZ 16-H0155C-SI - 38-7386VNF - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 043 CFN01002BH CFN01002-B 46V40 FN01-C00 FN01-000BST KDDPKSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 044 CFN01002EH CFN01002-E 46V40 FN01-C00 FN01-000EST KDDPKSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 045 CFN01002LH CFN01002-L 46V40 FN01-C00 FN01-000LST KDDPKSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 046 CFN01002HH CFN01002-H 46V40 FN01-C00 FN01-000HST KDDPKSS 16-H0155C-SI - 38-0386S - 52-H0081S 30-H0064B 30-H0107CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 047 CEM70001BG CEM70001-B 46943 EM70-A00 EM70-001BGT KDDPGAA 16-H0755C-SI - 38-7227VNF - 52-H7063VNF 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 048 CEM70001CG CEM70001-C 46943 EM70-A00 EM70-001CGT KDDPGAA 16-H0755C-SI - 38-7227VNF - 52-H7063VNF 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 049 CEM70001TG CEM70001-T 46943 EM70-A00 EM70-001TGT KDDPGAA 16-H0755C-SI - 38-7227VNF - 52-H7063VNF 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 050 CEM70001WG CEM70001-W 46943 EM70-A00 EM70-001WGT KDDPGAA 16-H0755C-SI - 38-7227VNF - 52-H7063VNF 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 051 CEM70002BG CEM70002-B 46943 EM70-C00 EM70-000BST KDDPGSS 16-H0755C-SI - 38-0227S - 52-H0063S 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 052 CEM70002CG CEM70002-C 46943 EM70-C00 EM70-000CST KDDPGSS 16-H0755C-SI - 38-0227S - 52-H0063S 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 053 CEM70002DG CEM70002-D 46943 EM70-C00 EM70-000DST KDDPGSS 16-H0755C-SI - 38-0227S - 52-H0063S 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -
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2008.03-06 054 CEM70002WG CEM70002-W 46943 EM70-C00 EM70-000WST KDDPGSS 16-H0755C-SI - 38-0227S - 52-H0063S 30-0287B 30-2239CT - OA-160-2200 0911469480 - -

2008.03-06 055 BEM0501AB8 BEM0501A-B 46943 EM05-A1G EM05-L01BGT KCETKGG 16-H0759C-AOC - 38-0075NGP - 52-0297NGP 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 056 BEM0501AC8 BEM0501A-C 46943 EM05-A1G EM05-L01CGT KCETKGG 16-H0759C-AOC - 38-0075NGP - 52-0297NGP 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 057 BEM0501AW8 BEM0501A-W 46943 EM05-A1G EM05-L01WGT KCETKGG 16-H0759C-AOC - 38-0075NGP - 52-0297NGP 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 058 BEM0501BW8 BEM0501B-W 46943 EM05-C3B EM05-L00WST KCETKSS 16-H0759C-AOB - 38-0075S - 52-0297S 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 059 BEM0501CC8 BEM0501C-C 46943 EM05-C3G EM05-L00CST KCETKSS 16-H0759C-AOC - 38-0075S - 52-0297S 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 060 BEM0501DB8 BEM0501D-B 46943 EM05-C3S EM05-L00BST KCETKSS 16-H0759C-AOA - 38-0075S - 52-0297S 30-0287B 30-0603CT - OA-180-1800 0912469461 - -

2008.03-06 061 CUTAD001B0 CUTAD001-B H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-000BST KDDNXSS 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 062 CUTAD001T0 CUTAD001-T H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-000TST KDDNXSS 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 063 CUTAD001W0 CUTAD001-W H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-000WST KDDNXSS 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 064 CUTAD002B0 CUTAD002-B H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-000BST UDDNYSB 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 065 CUTAD003W0 CUTAD003-W H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-000WST UDDNYST 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 066 CUTAD004B0 CUTAD004-B H4A00 UTAD-C00 UTAD-001BST UDDNYSB 16-H0768C-SI - 38-H0103S - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-2400 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 067 CUT06001B0 CUT06001-B H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000BST KDDQNSS 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 068 CUT06001K0 CUT06001-K H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000KST KDDQNSS 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 069 CUT06001W0 CUT06001-W H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000WST KDDQNSS 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 070 CUT06002B0 CUT06002-B H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000BST UDDQPSB 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 071 CUT06002K0 CUT06002-K H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000KST UDDQPSB 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 072 CUT06003W0 CUT06003-W H4A00 UT06-C00 UT06-000WST UDDQPS0 16-H0773C-SI - 38-0362S - - 30-5086B - - OA-160-2300 0911J09109 - -

2008.03-06 073 CUNDR001B0 CUNDR001-B HT711 UNDR-C00 UNDR-000BSO KDDPFSS 16-H0756C-SI - 38-H0103S - - - - OA-160-2400 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 074 CUNDR001T0 CUNDR001-T HT711 UNDR-C00 UNDR-000TSO KDDPFSS 16-H0756C-SI - 38-H0103S - - - - OA-160-2400 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 075 CUNDR001W0 CUNDR001-W HT711 UNDR-C00 UNDR-000WSO KDDPFSS 16-H0756C-SI - 38-H0103S - - - - OA-160-2400 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 076 CUNDR002B0 CUNDR002-B HT711 UNDR-C00 UNDR-000BSO UDDNYSB 16-H0756C-SI - 38-H0103S - - - - OA-160-2400 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 077 CUNDR003W0 CUNDR003-W HT711 UNDR-C00 UNDR-000WSO UDDNYST 16-H0756C-SI - 38-H0103S - - - - OA-160-2400 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 078 CBFBG001W0 CBFBG001-W J5022 BFBG-R00 BFBG-000WZO RDDEWRR 16-H0753C-SI - 38-7454RGP - - 30-2263B - - - 0911J50251 - -

2008.03-06 079 CBFBG002W0 CBFBG002-W J5022 BFBG-S00 BFBG-000WZO RDDEWSZ 16-H0753C-SI - 38-0454S - - 30-2263B - - - 0911J50251 - -

2008.03-06 080 LRPEX001T0 LRPEX001-T H2501 RPEX-N00 RPEX-A12TGO PDDGYAA * RPEX-GLASN - * RPEX-CWNGP - - * RPEX-CBPAK - - * RPEX-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 081 CUBSG004B0 CUBSG004-B HM510 UBSG-R00 UBSG-000BGO PDDMK1Y 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H7095VNF - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 082 CUBSG001T0 CUBSG001-T HM510 UBSG-N00 UBSG-000TGO PDDMKAA 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H7095VNF - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 083 CUBSG001W0 CUBSG001-W HM510 UBSG-N00 UBSG-000WGO PDDMKAA 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H7095VNF - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 084 CUBSG002W0 CUBSG002-W HM510 UBSG-P00 UBSG-000WGO PDDMK0Z 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H7095VNF - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 085 CUBSG003B0 CUBSG003-B HM510 UBSG-Q00 UBSG-001BSO PDDMKSS 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H0095S - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 086 CUBSG003W0 CUBSG003-W HM510 UBSG-Q00 UBSG-001WSO PDDMKSS 16-H0754C-SI - 38-H0095S - - - - - 0911H25125 8118-1459 69-0334

2008.03-06 087 CTSAC001T0 CTSAC001-T G6M00 TSAC-N00 TSAC-A02TMO UDDPEGW 16-H0758C-SI - 38-7260VNF 38-7328VNF 52-H7079VNF 30-5031B - - OA-160-2000 0911B05321 - -

2008.03-06 088 CTSAC002W0 CTSAC002-W G6M00 TSAC-N00 TSAC-A02WMO UDDPEGC 16-H0758C-SI - 38-7260VNF 38-7328VNF 52-H7079VNF 30-5031B - - OA-160-2000 0911B05321 - -

2008.03-06 089 CTSAC003B0 CTSAC003-B G6M00 TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A00BZO UDDPESB 16-H0758C-SI - 38-0260S 38-0328S 52-H0079S 30-5031B - - OA-160-2000 0911B05321 - -

2008.03-06 090 CTSAC003W0 CTSAC003-W G6M00 TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A00WZO UDDPESB 16-H0758C-SI - 38-0260S 38-0328S 52-H0079S 30-5031B - - OA-160-2000 0911B05321 - -

2008.03-06 091 CTSAC004T0 CTSAC004-T G6M00 TSAC-Q00 TSAC-A01TMO UDDPEST 16-H0758C-SI - 38-0260S 38-0328S 52-H0079S 30-5031B - - OA-160-2000 0911B05321 - -

2008.03-06 092 BQC05001B0 BQC05001-B RH500 QC05-N00 QC05-A00BMO UDDNWAB 16-H0757C-SI - 38-7399VNF - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-2000 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 093 BQC05002S0 BQC05002-S RH500 QC05-N00 QC05-A00SMO UDDNWAT 16-H0757C-SI - 38-7399VNF - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-2000 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 094 BQC05003B0 BQC05003-B RH500 QC05-Q00 QC05-A01BZO UDDNWSB 16-H0757C-SI - 38-0399S - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-2000 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 095 BQC05004S0 BQC05004-S RH500 QC05-Q00 QC05-A01SDO UDDNWSW 16-H0757C-SI - 38-0399S - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-2000 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 096 BQC05005S0 BQC05005-S RH500 QC05-Q00 QC05-A01SMO UDDNWST 16-H0757C-SI - 38-0399S - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-2000 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 097 CUNDF004B0 CUNDF004-B HT710 UNDF-D0B UNDF-001BGO KDDJS0Z 16-H0749C-SIC - 38-7398BVNF - - - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 098 CUBRW004B0 CUBRW004-B HM510 UBRW-R0B UBRW-001BGO KDDJT0Z 16-H0750C-SIC - 38-H7096BVNF - - - - OA-160-1400 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 099 CUNDF003W0 CUNDF003-W HT710 UNDF-C1G UNDF-001WGO KDDJSSZ 16-H0749C-SIB - 38-7398BVNF - - - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 100 CUBRW003W0 CUBRW003-W HM510 UBRW-Q1G UBRW-001WGO KDDJTSZ 16-H0750C-SIB - 38-H7096BVNF - - - - OA-160-1400 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 101 CUNDF001B0 CUNDF001-B HT710 UNDF-C0B UNDF-000BSO KDDJSSS 16-H0749C-SIC - 38-0398BS - - - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 102 CUBRW001B0 CUBRW001-B HM510 UBRW-Q0B UBRW-000BSO KDDJTSS 16-H0750C-SIC - 38-H0096BS - - - - OA-160-1400 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 103 CUNDF002W0 CUNDF002-W HT710 UNDF-C0S UNDF-000WSO KDDJSSS 16-H0749C-SIA - 38-0398BS - - - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 104 CUBRW002W0 CUBRW002-W HM510 UBRW-Q0S UBRW-000WSO KDDJTSS 16-H0750C-SIA - 38-H0096BS - - - - OA-160-1400 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 105 CUNDP001B0 CUNDP001-B HT710 UNDP-A0G UNDP-L01BGO KDDLYGG 16-H0777C-SIA - 38-H7034BVNF - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 106 CUBSH001B0 CUBSH001-B HM510 UBSH-N0G UBSH-L01BGO KDDLZGG 16-H0780C-SIA - 38-H7096BVNF - - 30-1712B - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 107 CUNDP001S0 CUNDP001-S HT710 UNDP-A0G UNDP-L01SGO KDDLYGG 16-H0777C-SIA - 38-H7034BVNF - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 108 CUBSH001S0 CUBSH001-S HM510 UBSH-N0G UBSH-L01SGO KDDLZGG 16-H0780C-SIA - 38-H7096BVNF - - 30-1712B - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 109 CUNDP003S0 CUNDP003-S HT710 UNDP-C1G UNDP-L01SGO KDDLYS0 16-H0777C-SIA - 38-H7034BVNF - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 110 CUBSH003S0 CUBSH003-S HM510 UBSH-Q1G UBSH-L01SGO KDDLZS0 16-H0780C-SIA - 38-H7096BVNF - - 30-1712B - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 111 CUNDP002B0 CUNDP002-B HT710 UNDP-C0S UNDP-L00BSO KDDLYSS 16-H0777C-SIB - 38-H0034BS - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -
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2008.03-06 112 CUBSH002B0 CUBSH002-B HM510 UBSH-Q0S UBSH-L00BSO KDDLZSS 16-H0780C-SIB - 38-H0096BS - - 30-1712B - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 113 CUNDP002S0 CUNDP002-S HT710 UNDP-C0S UNDP-L00SSO KDDLYSS 16-H0777C-SIB - 38-H0034BS - - 30-2235B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 114 CUBSH002S0 CUBSH002-S HM510 UBSH-Q0S UBSH-L00SSO KDDLZSS 16-H0780C-SIB - 38-H0096BS - - 30-1712B - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 115 CUNDN001W0 CUNDN001-W HT710 UNDN-C0G UNDN-L00WGO KDDLMSZ 16-H0760C-SIA - 38-H7016BVNF - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 116 CUBSF001W0 CUBSF001-W HM510 UBSF-Q0G UBSF-L00WGO KDDLNSZ 16-H0763C-SIA - 38-H7101BVNF - - 30-1132B-2 - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 117 CUNDN002B0 CUNDN002-B HT710 UNDN-C1B UNDN-L01BSO KDDLMSS 16-H0760C-SIB - 38-H0016DS - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 118 CUBSF002B0 CUBSF002-B HM510 UBSF-Q1B UBSF-L01BSO KDDLNSS 16-H0763C-SIB - 38-H0101DS - - 30-1132B-2 - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 119 CUNDN004W0 CUNDN004-W HT710 UNDN-C1S UNDN-L02WSO KDDLMSS 16-H0760C-SIC - 38-H0016DS - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 120 CUBSF004W0 CUBSF004-W HM510 UBSF-Q1S UBSF-L02WSO KDDLNSS 16-H0763C-SIC - 38-H0101DS - - 30-1132B-2 - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 121 CUNDN003B0 CUNDN003-B HT710 UNDN-C1B UNDN-L01BSO UDDMCSB 16-H0760C-SIB - 38-H0016DS - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 122 CUBSF003B0 CUBSF003-B HM510 UBSF-Q1B UBSF-L01BSO UDDMDSB 16-H0763C-SIB - 38-H0101DS - - 30-1132B-2 - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 123 CUNDN005W0 CUNDN005-W HT710 UNDN-C1S UNDN-L02WSO UDDMCSB 16-H0760C-SIC - 38-H0016DS - - 30-2315B - - OA-160-1800 0911HE7999 - -

2008.03-06 124 CUBSF005W0 CUBSF005-W HM510 UBSF-Q1S UBSF-L02WSO UDDMDSB 16-H0763C-SIC - 38-H0101DS - - 30-1132B-2 - - OA-160-1200 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 125 CTNAB001B0 CTNAB001-B F0000 TNAB-A0B TNAB-L01BGO KDDKLAA 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 126 CTNAB002C0 CTNAB002-C F0000 TNAB-A0C TNAB-L01CGO KDDKLAA 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 127 CTNAB003W0 CTNAB003-W F0000 TNAB-A0W TNAB-L01WGO KDDKLAA 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 128 CTNAB006B0 CTNAB006-B F0000 TNAB-C1B TNAB-L01BGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 129 CTNAB007C0 CTNAB007-C F0000 TNAB-C1C TNAB-L01CGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 130 CTNAB008W0 CTNAB008-W F0000 TNAB-C1W TNAB-L01WGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0767C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 131 CTNAB004B0 CTNAB004-B F0000 TNAB-C0B TNAB-L00BSO KDDKLSS 16-H0767C-SI - 38-0398BS - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 132 CTNAB005W0 CTNAB005-W F0000 TNAB-C0W TNAB-L00WSO KDDKLSS 16-H0767C-SI - 38-0398BS - - 30-0422B-2 30-H0123CT - 0911E45360 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 133 CTN03001B0 CTN03001-B F0000 TN03-A0B TN03-001BGO KDDKLAA 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 134 CTN03002C0 CTN03002-C F0000 TN03-A0C TN03-001CGO KDDKLAA 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 135 CTN03003W0 CTN03003-W F0000 TN03-A0W TN03-001WGO KDDKLAA 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 136 CTN03006B0 CTN03006-B F0000 TN03-C1B TN03-001BGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 137 CTN03007C0 CTN03007-C F0000 TN03-C1C TN03-001CGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 138 CTN03008W0 CTN03008-W F0000 TN03-C1W TN03-001WGO KDDKLSZ 16-H0766C-SI - 38-7398BVNF - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 139 CTN03004B0 CTN03004-B F0000 TN03-C0B TN03-000BSO KDDKLSS 16-H0766C-SI - 38-0398BS - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 140 CTN03005W0 CTN03005-W F0000 TN03-C0W TN03-000WSO KDDKLSS 16-H0766C-SI - 38-0398BS - - 30-1217B 30-H0122CT - 0911E45362 69-0388 8118-1839

2008.03-06 141 LQCAM001B0 LQCAM001-B RH500 QCAM-A0G QCAM-000BGO KDDQEGG * QCAM-MGLSG - * QCAM-CWNGP - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 142 LUBST001B0 LUBST001-B HM510 UBST-N0G UBST-000BGO KDDQFGG * UBST-MGLSG - * UBST-CWNGP - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 143 LQCAM001C0 LQCAM001-C RH500 QCAM-A0G QCAM-000CGO KDDQEGG * QCAM-MGLSG - * QCAM-CWNGP - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 144 LUBST001C0 LUBST001-C HM510 UBST-N0G UBST-000CGO KDDQFGG * UBST-MGLSG - * UBST-CWNGP - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 145 LQCAM001W0 LQCAM001-W RH500 QCAM-A0G QCAM-000WGO KDDQEGG * QCAM-MGLSG - * QCAM-CWNGP - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 146 LUBST001W0 LUBST001-W HM510 UBST-N0G UBST-000WGO KDDQFGG * UBST-MGLSG - * UBST-CWNGP - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 147 LQCAM002B0 LQCAM002-B RH500 QCAM-C0S QCAM-001BSO KDDQESS * QCAM-MGLSS - * QCAM-CWNSS - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 148 LUBST002B0 LUBST002-B HM510 UBST-Q0S UBST-001BSO KDDQFSS * UBST-MGLSS - * UBST-CWNSS - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 149 LQCAM002D0 LQCAM002-D RH500 QCAM-C0S QCAM-001DSO KDDQESS * QCAM-MGLSS - * QCAM-CWNSS - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 150 LUBST002D0 LUBST002-D HM510 UBST-Q0S UBST-001DSO KDDQFSS * UBST-MGLSS - * UBST-CWNSS - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 151 LQCAM002W0 LQCAM002-W RH500 QCAM-C0S QCAM-001WSO KDDQESS * QCAM-MGLSS - * QCAM-CWNSS - - * QCAM-CBPAK - - * QCAM-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 152 LUBST002W0 LUBST002-W HM510 UBST-Q0S UBST-001WSO KDDQFSS * UBST-MGLSS - * UBST-CWNSS - - * UBST-CBPAK - - * UBST-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 153 LQCAL001B0 LQCAL001-B RH500 QCAL-A0G QCAL-000BGO KDDQCGG * QCAL-MGLSG - * QCAL-CWNGP - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 154 LUBSS001B0 LUBSS001-B HM510 UBSS-N0G UBSS-000BGO KDDQDGG * UBSS-MGLSG - * UBSS-CWNGP - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 155 LQCAL001C0 LQCAL001-C RH500 QCAL-A0G QCAL-000CGO KDDQCGG * QCAL-MGLSG - * QCAL-CWNGP - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 156 LUBSS001C0 LUBSS001-C HM510 UBSS-N0G UBSS-000CGO KDDQDGG * UBSS-MGLSG - * UBSS-CWNGP - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 157 LQCAL001W0 LQCAL001-W RH500 QCAL-A0G QCAL-000WGO KDDQCGG * QCAL-MGLSG - * QCAL-CWNGP - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 158 LUBSS001W0 LUBSS001-W HM510 UBSS-N0G UBSS-000WGO KDDQDGG * UBSS-MGLSG - * UBSS-CWNGP - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 159 LQCAL002B0 LQCAL002-B RH500 QCAL-C0S QCAL-001BSO KDDQCSS * QCAL-MGLSS - * QCAL-CWNSS - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 160 LUBSS002B0 LUBSS002-B HM510 UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001BSO KDDQDSS * UBSS-MGLSS - * UBSS-CWNSS - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 161 LQCAL002D0 LQCAL002-D RH500 QCAL-C0S QCAL-001DSO KDDQCSS * QCAL-MGLSS - * QCAL-CWNSS - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 162 LUBSS002D0 LUBSS002-D HM510 UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001DSO KDDQDSS * UBSS-MGLSS - * UBSS-CWNSS - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 163 LQCAL002W0 LQCAL002-W RH500 QCAL-C0S QCAL-001WSO KDDQCSS * QCAL-MGLSS - * QCAL-CWNSS - - * QCAL-CBPAK - - * QCAL-SPRING 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 164 LUBSS002W0 LUBSS002-W HM510 UBSS-Q0S UBSS-001WSO KDDQDSS * UBSS-MGLSS - * UBSS-CWNSS - - * UBSS-CBPAK - - * UBSS-SPRING 0911H25125 - -

2008.03-06 165 AQCAN001B0 AQCAN001-B RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-000BGO 1DDLSGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 166 AQCAP001B0 AQCAP001-B RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-000BGO 2DDLTGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 167 AQCAN001C0 AQCAN001-C RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-000CGO 1DDLSGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 168 AQCAP001C0 AQCAP001-C RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-000CGO 2DDLTGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 169 AQCAN001S0 AQCAN001-S RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-000SGO 1DDLSGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -
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2008.03-06 170 AQCAP001S0 AQCAP001-S RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-000SGO 2DDLTGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 171 AQCAN002B0 AQCAN002-B RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-010BGO 1DDRYGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 172 AQCAP002B0 AQCAP002-B RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-010BGO 2DDRZGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 173 AQCAN002C0 AQCAN002-C RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-010CGO 1DDRYGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 174 AQCAP002C0 AQCAP002-C RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-010CGO 2DDRZGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 175 AQCAN002S0 AQCAN002-S RH500 QCAN-A00 QCAN-010SGO 1DDRYGG 16-H0783-SI - 38-7515VNF - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 176 AQCAP002S0 AQCAP002-S RH500 QCAP-N00 QCAP-010SGO 2DDRZGG 16-H0784C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 177 AQCAN003B0 AQCAN003-B RH500 QCAN-C00 QCAN-011BSO 1DDRYSS 16-H0783-SI - 38-0515S - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 178 AQCAP003B0 AQCAP003-B RH500 QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011BSO 2DDRZSS 16-H0784C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 179 AQCAN003D0 AQCAN003-D RH500 QCAN-C00 QCAN-011DSO 1DDRYSS 16-H0783-SI - 38-0515S - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 180 AQCAP003D0 AQCAP003-D RH500 QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011DSO 2DDRZSS 16-H0784C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 181 AQCAN003S0 AQCAN003-S RH500 QCAN-C00 QCAN-011SSO 1DDRYSS 16-H0783-SI - 38-0515S - - 30-5031B - - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 182 AQCAP003S0 AQCAP003-S RH500 QCAP-Q00 QCAP-011SSO 2DDRZSS 16-H0784C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1633B - - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 183 AQC07001B0 AQC07001-B RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-000BGO 1DDRYGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 184 AQC08001B0 AQC08001-B RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-000BGO 2DDRZGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 185 AQC07001C0 AQC07001-C RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-000CGO 1DDRYGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 186 AQC08001C0 AQC08001-C RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-000CGO 2DDRZGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 187 AQC07001S0 AQC07001-S RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-000SGO 1DDRYGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 188 AQC08001S0 AQC08001-S RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-000SGO 2DDRZGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 189 AQC07002B0 AQC07002-B RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-010BGO 1DDLSGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 190 AQC08002B0 AQC08002-B RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-010BGO 2DDLTGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 191 AQC07002C0 AQC07002-C RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-010CGO 1DDLSGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 192 AQC08002C0 AQC08002-C RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-010CGO 2DDLTGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 193 AQC07002S0 AQC07002-S RH500 QC07-A00 QC07-010SGO 1DDLSGG 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-7515VNF - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 194 AQC08002S0 AQC08002-S RH500 QC08-N00 QC08-010SGO 2DDLTGG 16-3755C-SI - 38-7512VNF - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 195 AQC07003B0 AQC07003-B RH500 QC07-C00 QC07-011BSO 1DDLSSS 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-0515S - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 196 AQC08003B0 AQC08003-B RH500 QC08-P00 QC08-011BSO 2DDLTSS 16-3755C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 197 AQC07003D0 AQC07003-D RH500 QC07-C00 QC07-011DSO 1DDLSSS 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-0515S - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 198 AQC08003D0 AQC08003-D RH500 QC08-P00 QC08-011DSO 2DDLTSS 16-3755C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 199 AQC07003S0 AQC07003-S RH500 QC07-C00 QC07-011SSO 1DDLSSS 16-5242C-SI2 - 38-0515S - - 30-0384B-2 30-2319CT - OA-160-1800 0911RH5038 - -

2008.03-06 200 AQC08003S0 AQC08003-S RH500 QC08-P00 QC08-011SSO 2DDLTSS 16-3755C-SI - 38-0512S - - 30-1132B-2 30-2238CT - OA-160-1400 0911RH5038 - -
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